	05-24-3	선생님	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	102751	038 record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
David Paul Hoydick	5.17.04	Name: United States Steel Corporation	
	ľ	Name: United States Steel Corporation O	
		Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes No	s.7 = 40	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	/lerger	Street Address: 600 Grant Street	
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
Other		City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15219	
Execution Date: May 17, 2004		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number( If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s)  5/19/2004 EFLORES 00000056 10847253 2 FC:8021 40.00	104111	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached?			
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:	correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: William L. Krayer		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:		Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1771 Helen Drive		8. Deposit account number:	
City: Pittsburgh State:	PA ZIP: 15216	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belie the original document  William L. Krayer  Name of Person Signing	f, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  Signature  Date	
ì	ımber of pages including c	cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

## Assignment

Whereas, **David Paul Hoydick**, the undersigned employee of United States Steel Corporation, has made inventions or improvements entitled

## **Dual Phase Steel Strip Suitable for Galvanizing**

which are subject to the provisions of the United States Steel Patent Rules, and for which a patent application is filed herewith in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as a continuation-in-part of application 10/342,510 filed January 15, 2003,

Now therefore, in accordance with said United States Steel Patent Rules and intending to be legally bound, I hereby assign and transfer unto United States Steel Corporation, a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 600 Grant Street, Pittsburgh PA 15219, my entire right, title and interest in and to said application and inventions or improvements for the United States, together with all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues thereof, and the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements for all foreign countries to its Subsidiary, UEC Technologies LLC, a limited liability company of Delaware having offices at 600 Grant Street, Pittsburgh PA 15219-2800, with the right to file applications for and to obtain patents and/or other protection for said inventions or improvements in all countries foreign to the United States and to claim for such foreign applications the benefit of the International Convention.

Executed this 17th day of May, 2004.
David Paul Hoydick
David Faul Hoydick
Acknowledgment
State of Ymmuli (du)
County of All Milen(1)
Personally appeared before me this//_ day of May, 2004
David Paul Hoydick, to me known and known to me to be the person who executed
the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that <b>he</b> executed and delivered the same
for the purposes therein stated.
Barbany H. Conaled
Notarial Seal Barbara A. Sonafelt, Notary Public Notary Rublic
Monroeville Boro, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Apr. 25, 2005

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

RECORDED: 05/17/2004

PATENT REEL: 015347 FRAME: 0797